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Final FY 2004-05 APMC IPM funding

Lead PI

Baker
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Fournier
Gouge
Kelly
Matheron
Norton
Norton
Olsen
Umeda
Total

Topic

Statewide Termite Survey

Evaluation of Mgt for Q-biotype Whitefly
Evaluation of Cross-commodity Guidelines
Arizona Crop Information Site

Children’s Environmental Health

Survey for Oleander Leaf Scorch
Evaluation of Soil Solarization
Site-specific Application of Nematicides
Control of White Mold in Pinto Bean
Products to control Rhizoctonia Root Rot
Adoption of Trapping and Monitoring

Requested Funded

Budget
6,000
7,000
7,000
5,000
9,412
3,100
5,000
5,000
3,600
7,000
10,000
68,112

Budget
7,000
6,000
5,000
6,000
5,000
4,400

6,000
39,400

$40,000 in funding was available this year through the IPM program. A total of 11
proposals were received, requesting total funding of $68,112 (a 12th proposal was
withdrawn). The committee reviewed the proposals and ranked them, incorporating
input provided to Al Fournier by some committee members who were not present. After
discussion, the committee decided to fund seven of the proposals, some of these at
reduced rates as indicated.



