Arizona Pest Management Center FY 2004 -2005 IPM Proposal Awards IPM Coordinating Committee May 31, 2005

Final FY 2004-05 APMC IPM funding

Lead PI	Topic	Requested Budget	Funded Budget
Baker	Statewide Termite Survey	6,000	
Ellsworth	Evaluation of Mgt for Q-biotype Whitefly	7,000	7,000
Ellsworth	Evaluation of Cross-commodity Guidelines	7,000	6,000
Fournier	Arizona Crop Information Site	5,000	5,000
Gouge	Children's Environmental Health	9,412	6,000
Kelly	Survey for Oleander Leaf Scorch	3,100	
Matheron	Evaluation of Soil Solarization	5,000	5,000
Norton	Site-specific Application of Nematicides	5,000	4,400
Norton	Control of White Mold in Pinto Bean	3,600	
Olsen	Products to control Rhizoctonia Root Rot	7,000	
Umeda	Adoption of Trapping and Monitoring	10,000	6,000
Total		68,112	39,400

\$40,000 in funding was available this year through the IPM program. A total of 11 proposals were received, requesting total funding of \$68,112 (a 12th proposal was withdrawn). The committee reviewed the proposals and ranked them, incorporating input provided to Al Fournier by some committee members who were not present. After discussion, the committee decided to fund seven of the proposals, some of these at reduced rates as indicated.